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On-Mountain Dining 

Epic Mountain Rewards

66 Trails + 233 Acres

A Sunbowl Express
B Spruce Triple
C North Peak Triple
D Sunapee Express
E Clipper Ship Quad
F Little Carpet
G Middle Carpet
H Flying Carpet

4.4
4.3
7.2
7.2
4.3
1.8
1.0
2.7

Ride Time
Minutes

Vertical
Feet

1,055
417
965
1402
374

7
16
48

SUMMIT LODGE
First Aid, Cafeteria, Restrooms, Fireplace

SPRUCE LODGE
Ticket Windows, Mountain Outfitters, Café, 
Guest Services, Restrooms, First Aid, 
Ski/Snowboard Rentals, Hearthstone Room, 
Goosefeathers Pub

SUNAPEE LODGE
Ticket Windows, Mountain Outfitters,
Café, Guest Services, Restrooms,
Waffle Cabin (on Flyway)


