

SUMMIT LODGE

First Aid, Cafeteria, Restrooms, Fireplace

SPRUCE LODGE

Ticket Windows, Mountain Outfitters, Café, Guest Services, Restrooms, First Aid, Ski/Snowboard Rentals, Hearthstone Room, Goosefeathers Pub

SUNAPEE LODGE

Ticket Windows, Mountain Outfitters, Café, Guest Services, Restrooms, Waffle Cabin (on Flyway)

LIFTS	Ride Time Minutes	Vertical Feet
A Sunbowl Express	4.4	1,055
B Spruce Triple	4.3	417
C North Peak Triple	7.2	965
D Sunapee Express	7.2	1402
E Clipper Ship Quad	4.3	374
F Little Carpet	1.8	7
G Middle Carpet	1.0	16
H Flying Carpet	2.7	48

KEY

66 Trails + 233 Acres

- Easier
- More Difficult
- ♦ Most Difficult
- ♦ Extremely Difficult
- 📀 Ski Patrol
- Freestyle Terrain
- Slow Zone
- --- Boundary
- Rest Area
- 🗙 On-Mountain Dining
- 🔺 Epic Mountain Rewards



Official Soft Drink Partner















Official Unifor

Official Payment Partner Official Granola Bar Partner Official Eyewear, Goggle and Helmet Partner











Official Energy Drink Partner Officia**l** Camera Official Zero Waste Partner

Official Bike Apparel and Protection Partner